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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read this manual carefully as it contains important information

on the installation and use of the product.

» Keep the manual for future reference. If the product changes ownership on a day, make sure that the new user is in
possession of the manual.

« Make sure that the mains voltage is suitable for this unit and does not exceed the supply voitage indicated on the
unit's nameplate.

» To prevent fire or electric shock, do not expose this unit to rain or moisture.

- Make sure that no flammable objects are in the vicinity of the unit during operation.

- Do not expose the unit to dripping or splashing water. No objects filled with fiquids, such as vases, should be placed
on the apparatus.

» Do not place naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, on the apparatus.

» To ensure adequate ventilation, install the apparatus in a well-ventilated location with a minimum distance around the
apparatus of 50 cm.

Ventilation should not be hindered by obstruction of the ventilation openings by objects such as newspapers,
tablecloths, curtains, etc...

« Unplug the unit from the wall outlet before performing any maintenance or servicing. When replacing the fuse, use
only a fuse with exactly the same characteristics as the old one.

+ The unit is intended for use in a temperate climate. The ambient temperature shouid not exceed 40°C. Do not operate
the unit at higher temperatures.

« In the event of a malfunction, turn off the unit immediately. Never attempt to repair the camera yourself. Impraper
repair may result in damage and malfunction. Gontact an authorized service center. Only use spare parts that are
identical to the original parts.

» Do not connect the unit to an inverter.

+« Make sure that the power cord is never crushed or damaged.

« Never unplug the unit by pulling on the cord.

« The power plug must remain easily accessible.

« Do not expose your eyes too long in the direction of the light source.

+ Different types of batteries or new and used batteries must not be mixed.

« Batteries/batteries must be inserted with correct polarity.

« Used batteries must be removed from the product.

« Batteries must be disposed of safely. To protect the environment, dispose of them in the collection bins provided (ask
your dealer for details).

WARNING :

- Danger of explosion if battery is not replaced properly. Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

- The batteries must not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

- Do not ingest the battery, Danger of chemical burn.

The remote control supplied with this product contains a button cell battery. If the button cell is swallowed, it can cause
severe internal burns in as little as 2 hours and may result in death. Keep new and used batteries out of the reach of
children. If the battery compartment does not close properly, stop using the product and keep out of reach of children.
If there is any doubt that the batteries may have been swallowed or inserted into any part of the body, consult a
physician immediately.

@ Class Il equipment :

Safety extra-low voltage (SELV) or protective extra-low voltage (SELV) power supply. Ungrounded grounds,
Safe power supply (security transformer).
Danger of electrocution! Never attempt to repair this unit yourself. In the event of a malfunction, repairs may
only be carried out by qualified personnel.

PACKAGE CONTENTS :

1 x Speaker e
1 x Remote control A CAUTION ‘]
1 x Wired microphone

NOTICE OF ELECTRIC SHOCK - DO NOT OPEN

1 x Alimentation
1 x User manual

IMPORTANT NOTE : Electrical products should not be disposed of with household garbage.
Please recycle them where centres exist for this purpose. Consult local authorities or your dealer on how to recycle them.



DISPOSAL

Do not dispose of appliances marked with this symbot in the household waste.
Help protect the environment and your safety, recycle your electrical and electronic products.
== The instrument and its packaging must be returned to your local collection point for recycling. Contact your local
authorities
to inform you about disposal and recycling. Some collection centres accept products free of charge.

(]

@ Recycling : Our packaging may be subject to a sorting deposit.
To find out more, please contact: www.consigneetri.fr
PROTECTION OF THE ENVIRONMENT — DIRECTIVE 2012/19/UE

These symbols are only valid within the European Union.

Wireless Transmitter Specification :

I 2400 - 2483,5 MHz (CH1 - CH13) | <100 mw |

Country restrictions :

This device is intended for domestic (indoor) and office use in all EU countries
{as well as other countries that apply the EU directives in this area).

The use of the material without restriction, except for the countries fisted below.

French - Internal use only for the bands 2454 to 2483,5 MHz
Italia - General authorisation required for use outside its own facilities

P

RECHARGING THE DEVICE

(via DC / Power outlet)

Warning : Ifthe speaker has to be left unused for a long time,

please let the battery fully charged,otherwise it will cause damage to the
Battery !

Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (above 50°C)
(direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, proximity to a heat source or radiator,
etc.). High temperatures can damage speaker performance and shorten battery life.

REMOTE CONTROL FUNCTION

@
f i 1 1. Standby
2 s .— -® 2. Source AUX / BT/ USB/ SD
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©-1- 0 C'D s g 7. Equalizer
1 2 3 8. Volume +
9. Numerical buttons
4 5 6 10. Stop
7 8 9 11. Volume -
12. Repeat




PANEL CONTROL FUNCTIONS

1. DC input 8. AUX 3.5mm input

2. Charging led battery 9. Micro SD input

3. Volume +/- 10. Microphone input

4. LCD display 11. ON/ OFF

5. Menu 12. Source (USB / MICRO SD / AUX / BT)
6. Play / Pause / Previous / Next 13. ON/ OFF light show

7. USB input 14. X-BASS function

POWER ON

Before using the product, you must fully charge the battery.

1. Connect the cable to the «INPUT DC» socket (1) then to a power outlet.
2. Once the battery is fully charged indicator (2) off unplug the cable.

3. Press the button power switch (11).

PLAYING AN MP3 MUSIC FILE FROM USB MEDIA

1. Connect the USB support to the location (7) «USB» (as soon as you insert a USB stick, the system
starts playing automatically).

2. Select a title and press « pjl » (6).

USE THE AUXILIARY INPUT

1. Plug the AUX 3.5mm cable on the «<AUX» (8).

2. Select the «AUX» input source by pressing the « &>» button (12).

(You just need to press the button several times to be positioned on the AUX function)



USE THE SLOT MEMORY CARDS

1. Insert the micro sd'in the slot «<MICRO SDs (9).

2. Select the «<MICRO SD» input source by pressing the « @= » button (12).

(You just need to press the button several times to be positioned on the micro SD function)

WIRELESS AUDIO ET FUNCTION :

1. Activate the wireless audio function by pressing the « @ » button (12).

Just press the button to be set to the BT function.

2. Activate the wireless audio function on your device (smartphone, tablet, etc.).
3. Select «SRX208» from the list of found devices.

TWS FUNCTION

1. Turn on speaker A and select Bluetooth mode by pressing the « @ » button (12),

screen display « bLUE » and connect it to your phone.

2. Switch on speaker B and select Bluetooth mode by pressing the « @& » button (12),

display screen « bLUE ».

3. Press and hold the «pPi» button (6) for 3 seconds, display screen « HOST ».

This means that speakers A and B will automatically pair up, and then you can enjoy TWS stereo.

LIGHT ANIMATION
1. Press the «=}}§§=» button (13} to turn the light on or off and change the different animation modes.

MENU

Press the « MENU » button (5) to make the following settings:

- 3 different sound effects (Eq) you can change it with the next or previous button (6)
- Echo microphone (E)}

- Microphone volume (n)

ASSISTANCE :
If you need support for this product, you can contact the technical service by email at this address:
assistance@weconnectpro.com



LINEE GUIDA DI SICUREZZA

Leggere attentamente questo manuale, che contiene informazioni

importanti sull'installazione e I'utilizzo del dispositivo.

~ Conservare il manuale per riferimento futuro. Se l'unitd cambia proprieta il giorno del cambio di proprieta, assicurarsi che
il nuovo utente sia in il possesso det manuale.

- Assicurarsi che la tensione di rete sia adatta a questo apparecchio e non superi la tensione di alimentazione indicata sulla
targhetta.'identificazione dell'unita’.

- Per ridurre il rischio di incendio o di scossa elettrica, non esporre questa unita alla pioggia o all'umidita. Assicuratevi che
non ci siano Nessun oggetto infiammabile si trova nelle vicinanze delfapparecchio durante il funzionamento.

- L'apparecchio non deve essere esposto a sgocciolamenti o spruzzi d'acqua. Sul'apparecchio non devono essere collocati
oggetti pieni di fiquidi, come i vasi. deve essere posizionato sull'unita.

- Non collocare sull'apparecchio sorgenti di fiamme libere, come ad esempio candele accese.

- Per garantire una sufficiente ventilazione, installare I'apparecchio in un luogo ben ventilato con una distanza minima intor-
no allapparecchio di 50 cm.

La ventilazione non deve essere impedita ostruendo le aperture di ventilazione con oggetti come giornali, tovaglie, tende,
ecc...

- Scollegare t'unita dalla presa di corrente prima di eseguire qualsiasi operazione di manutenzione o assistenza. Quando si
sostituisce il fusibile, utilizzare solo un fusibile che sia adatto all'uso nell'area in cui & installata 'unita.

che ha esattamente le stesse caratteristiche di quella vecchia.
- L'unita & destinata all'uso in un clima temperato. La temperatura ambiente non deve superare i 40°C. Non operare

I'unitd a temperature piu elevate.

- In caso di malfunzionamento, spegnere immediatamente I'apparecchio. Non tentare mai di riparare ['unita da soli. Ripara-
zioni Se fatto in modo improprio pud causare danni e malfunzionamenti. Contattare un centro di assistenza autorizzato.
Utilizzare solo parti approvate. pezzi di ricambio identici a quelli originali.

- Non collegare I'unita ad un dimmer.

- Assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione non venga mai schiacciato o danneggiato.

- Non scollegare mai l'unita tirando il cavo.

- La spina di alimentazione deve rimanere facilmente accessibile.

- Non esporre gli occhi alla fonte di luce per troppo tempo.

- | diversi tipi di batterie o batterie nuove e usate non devono essere mischiati.

- Le batterie/batterie devono essere inserite con la polarita corretta.

- Le batterie usate devono essere rimosse dal prodotto.

- Le batterie devono essere smalltite in modo sicuro. Metterli negli appositi contenitori di raccolta (chiedere informazioni

al produttore).dal vostro rivenditore) al fine di proteggere I'ambiente.

ATTENZIONE :

- Pericolo di esplosione se la batteria non viene sostituita correttamente. Sostituire solo con lo stesso tipo o equivalente.

- Le batterie non devono essere esposte a calore eccessivo come il sole, il fuoco o simili.

- Non ingerire la batteria, Pericolo di ustioni chimiche. Il telecomando fornito con questo prodotto contiene una batteria a
bottone. Se la cella a bottone viene ingerita, pud causare gravi ustioni interne entro 2 ore e puo provocare la morte. Tenere
le batterie nuove e usate fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Se il vano batteria non si chiude correttamente, interrompere I'uso
del prodotto e tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini. In caso di dubbio che le batterie possano essere state inghiottite o
inserite in qualsiasi parte del corpo, consultare immediatamente un medico.

Apparecchiature di Classe Ili:

@ Alimentazione di sicurezza a bassissima tensione (SELV) o alimentazione di protezione a bassissima
tensione . Masse non radunate. Alimentazione elettrica sicura (trasformatore di sicurezza). Pericolo di
folgarazione! Non tentare mai di riparare I'unita da soli. In caso di malfunzionamento, le riparazioni devono
essere effettuate solo da personale qualificato.

CONTENUTO DEL PACCHETTO :
1 x altoparlante

1 x Microfono a filo | CAUTION
1 x Telecomando m

R AVVISO DI SCOSSA ELETTRICA - NON APRIRE
1 x Manuale d'uso

NOTA IMPORTANTE: | prodotti elettrici non devono essere smailtiti con i rifiuti domestici. Si prega di riciclarii dove
esistono centri a questo scopo, Consultate le autorita locali o it vostro rivenditore su come riciclarli.



DISPOSIZIONE

Non scartare gli apparecchi recanti questo simbolo con i rifiuti domestici.
Contribuire alla protezione dell'ambiente e la vostra sicurezza, riciclare i vostri prodotti
elettrici ed elettronici.

2 It dispositivo e il suo imballaggio devono essere lasciati al punto di raccolta locale per il
é riciclaggio. Contattare le autorita locali per informazioni sulla demolizione e il riciclaggio.
Alcuni centri di raccolta accettano prodotti gratuiti.
Riciclo: | nostri imballaggi possono essere smistati.
Per ulteriori informazioni : www.consigneetri.fr
PROTEZIONE DELL'AMBIENTE - DIRETTIVA 2012/19/EU
Questi simboli sono validi solo all'interno dell'Unione Europea.

a del trasmettitore wireless:

2400 - 2483 .5 MHz (CH1 - CH13)
— =

Restrizioni nazionali;

Questo dispositivo & destinato all'uso domestico (interno) e in ufficio in tutti i paesi dell'UE {cosi come in
altri paesi che applicano le finee guida dell'UE) senza restrizioni, ad eccezione dei paesi menzionati di se-
guito.

Francia - Uso interno solo per bande da 2454 a 2483,5 MHz

ltatia - E necessaria un‘autorizzazione generale per 'uso al di fuori delle proprie strutture.

5.0

icarica del dispositivo
DC / Presa di corrente)

INTTENZIONE: Se il prodotto non deve essere utilizzato per un flungo

periodo di tempo, lasciare la batteria nel caricabatterie. completamente

i-arica, altrimenti la batteria potrebbe essere danneggiata!

Non esporre il dispositivo a temperature estreme (superiori a 50°C) -

ad es. luce solare diretta, luce solare diretta, ecc.).in un veicolo chiuso, in prossimita di una fonte
i calore o di un radiatore, ecc.) Le alte temperature possono danneggiare le prestazioni
kiell'altopariante e ridurre la durata della batteria.

FUNZIONI DI CONTROLLO REMOTO

@
D 1. Acceso / Spento
- ~. o @. -3 2. Sorgente AUX / BT / USB / SD
3. Modo muto
@-- vl K¢ MI-1-@ 4, Riproduzione / Pausa
g_' :'E:l' i '_'_ N 5. Titolo / Prossimo brano
Q-f--=m-- T son 6. Titolo / Traccia precedente
®@-1- 0 ¢O sum~-A4-40 7. Ecualizador
e m e - - O 8. Volume +
2 2 3 9. Tastierino numerico
4 5 6 10. Stop
11. Volume -
7 8 9 12. Ripetere la musica
;—J




FUNZIONI DEL PANNELLO DI CONTROLLO

1. Ingresso DC 8. Ingresso AUX 3.5mm

2. LED di ricarica 9. Ingresso micro SD

3. Volume +/- 10. Ingresso microphone

4. Schermo LCD 11. Camminare / fermare

5. Menu 12. Ingresso (USB / MICRO SD /AUX / BT)
6. Lettura / Pausa / precedente / successivo 13. ON/OFF per lo spettacolo di luce

7. Ingresso USB 14. X-BASS

ACCENDERE IL PRODOTTO

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, & necessario caricare completamente la batteria,

1. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione alla presa «INPUT DC» (1) ePoi ad una presa di corrente
2. Una volta che la batteria & completamente carica luce (2) spenta, scollegare il cavo.

3. Premere il pulsante di accensione principale (11).

RIPRODUZIONE MP3 DA UN SUPPORTO USB

1. Collegare il supporto USB alla posizione (7) «USB» (non appena si inserisce una chiavetta USB, il
sistema inizia a giocare automaticamente).

2. Selezionare un titolo e toccare «pj» (6).

USO DELLA LINEA DI INGRESSO O USCITA AUSILIARIO

1. Collegare un cavo 3.5mm AUX alla voce «AUX» (8).

2. Selezionare la sorgente di ingresso «AUX» premendo il pulsante di «@» (12)

(E sufficiente premere il pulsante pil volte per essere posizionato sulla funzione AUX).



UTILIZZO DELLA SCHEDA DI MEMORIA

1. Inserire una scheda di memoria micro SD nello siot « MICRO SD» (9).

2. Selezionare la sorgente d'ingresso «MICRO SD» premendo il tasto «@&»(12).
(Per impostare la funzione micro SD & sufficiente premere il tasto pit volte)

CONNESSIONE WIRELESS BLUETOOTH

1. Attivare la funzione audio wireless con il pulsante « @& » (12).

(E sufficiente premere il pulsante pil volte per essere posizionato sulla funzione BT).

2. Attivare l'audio wireless sul dispositivo (smartphone, tablet, etc.). Selezionare «SRX208»
dall'elenco dei dispositivi trovati.

FUNZIONE TWS

1. Accendere l'altoparlante A e selezionare il modo Bluetooth premendo il tasto « ©&» (12),
visualizzare il display «bLUE» e collegarlo al telefono.

2. Accendere l'altopariante B e selezionare it modo Bluetooth premendo il tasto « @ (12),

schermo visualizza «bLUE».

3. Tenere premuto il tasto «Pi» {6) per 3 secondi, visualizzazione dello schermo « HOST »

Cio significa che gli altoparlanti A e B si accoppiano automaticamente, e quindi potrete godervi lo stereo

TWS. per poter effettuare I'accoppiamento il tasto (6) deve essere premuto sul diffusore A.

ANIMAZIONE LUMINOSA
1. Premere il tasto «%:)%» {13) per accendere o spegnere la luce e cambiare i diversi modalita di
animazione.

MENU
Premere il tasto « MENU » (5) per effettuare le seguenti impostazioni:

- 3 diversi effetti sonori (Eq) si possono cambiare con il tasto successivo o precedente (6)
- Microfono eco (E)
- Volume del microfono (n)

ASSISTANCE
Se hai bisogno di supporto per questo prodotto, puoi contattare il reparto tecnico via e-mail a questo
indirizzo: assistance@weconnectpro.com.


Per poter effettuare l'accoppiamento il tasto (6) deve essere premuto sul diffusore A. 


WE CONNECT

Déclaration UE de Conformité

Nous, WE CONNECT, 162 Rue des Glaces Nationales, 5060 Sambreville, Belgique

Certifions et déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits suivants :
Certify and declare under our sole responsibility only the following products:

Certificeren en verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid alleen de volgende producten:
Zertifizieren und deklarieren Sie unter unserer alleinigen Verantwortung nur die folgenden Produkte:
Certificar y declarames bajo nuestra Gnica responsabilidad que los siguientes productos :
Certificare e dichiarare sotfo la nostra esclusiva responsabilita solo i seguenti prodotti:

Certificar e declarar sob a nossa exclusiva respensabilidade que os seguintes produtos :

Margque | Brand : FESTI SOUND
Type ou medéle | Type or model : SRX208
Désignation commerciale | Designation : Systéme de sonorisation amplifié

L'objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme a la législation d’harmonisation

de 'union applicable :
The purpose of the statement described above is consistent with applicable union harmonization legislation:
Het doel van de hierboven beschreven verklaring is in overeenstemming met de toepasselijke harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie:
Der Zweck der oben beschriebenen Erklarung steht im Einklang mit den geltenden Harmonisierungsgesetzen de Gewerkschaften:
El propésito de la declaracion descrita anteriormente es de conformidad con la legistacién de armonizacion aplicable de ia Unidn:

Lo scopo della dichiarazione sopra descritta & coerente con la legislazione applicabile in materia di armonizzazione sindacale:
O objectivo da declaragio acima descrita esta em conformidade com a legistagdo de harmonizagao da Unido aplicavel:

Ce

RED 2014/53/UE

Pour la mise a disposition sur ie marché d'équipements radioélectriques.
For the provision of radio equipment on the market.

RoHS g
ROHS 2011/65/UE, Amendement 2015/863/UE
Relative a la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques.
Relative is the limitation of certain substances dangereuses in the team of teams and électroniques.

Une déclaration compléte de conformité est disponible par téléchargement ou par mail 3 :
A full compliance statement is available by download or email at:
Een volledige verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar om te downloaden of per e-mail op :
Eine vollstdndige Konformitatserkiarung steht zum Herunterladen oder per E-Mail zur Verfligung unter :
Una dichiarazione di conformita completa & disponibile per il download o per e-mail all'indirizzo :
Puede descargarse una declaracion de conformidad completa o enviarse por correo electrénico a
Uma declaragio de conformidade completa estd disponivel para download ou por e-mail em :

infos@weconnectpro.com
http://weconnectpro.com/modesemplois

\
~Jolew Ofazogo
Fait &8 Sambreville{Belgique), le 01/11/2020
X
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http://weconnectpro.com/modesemplois

Téléchargement notices d’utilisation
Download instructions for use
Gebruikershandleidingen downloaden
Benutzerhandbiicher herunterladen
Descargar los manuales de usuario
Descarregar instrugbes de utilizagdo
Scarica le istruzioni per 'uso

Version 1.1120
Visuels non contractuels - Spécifications sujettes a modification sans préavis - Sous réserve d’erreurs typographiques.
Non-contractual visuals - Specifications subject to change without notice - Subject to typographical errors.





